



CONEN[®] *mounts*

Part No. **OTB**

INSTALLATION GUIDE

OVERBOARD DISPLAY MOUNT

CONEN[®] *mounts*

eMail: info@conenmounts.com
www.conenmounts.com

Distributed by:

Stirling Communications Supply
29 Poplar Drive
Stirling, NJ 07980

T: (908) 604-9360

E: DPilar@stirlingcomm.com

Specifications subject to change without notice. ConenMounts is a trading brand of Conen Produkte GmbH & Co. KG. All other product and brand names are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies. Conen disclaims any and all rights in these marks. Copyright 2015 ConenMounts overboard display mount 12/15.

OVERBOARD DISPLAY MOUNT

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND MOUNTING POSITIONS

Hardware included

1 Secure parts of vertical post

1.1

- 4 x Allen head lens screw with flange 8 x 12

1.2

- 2 x Allen head lens screw with flange 8 x 12

2 Attach wall mount brackets

2.1

- 8 x Allen head counter-sunk screw M6 x 20
- 8 x selflocking nut M6
- 8 x washer 6 mm

2.2

- 8 x Allen head counter-sunk screw M6 x 20
- 8 x selflocking nut M6
- 8 x washer 6 mm

3 Attach mount to posts

- 4 x Allen head lens screw with flange M8 x 65
- 4 x selflocking nut M8
- 4 x washer 8 mm

4 Attach display to brackets

- 4 x Allen head lens screw with flange M8 x 16 (for screen mounting)

5 Level the display

- Leveling screw

